

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2062-2063/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2002 in CRP 2723/99
& 3245/99 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S.NATHAMALLA HARIKISHAN & BROTHERS&ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BHUPATHI GOURI SHANKAR

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date : 14/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.
Mrs. A. Rustagi, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue Notice on the question whether the tenant on
reinduction on payment of rent of more than Rs.1,000/- will
have the protection under section 12 of the A.P. Buildings
(Lease, Rent & Eviction) Control Act, 1960.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master