

\212

SLP(C)No. 2062-2063 OF 2003

ITEM No.39

Court No. 7

SECTION XIIA

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2062-2063/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2002 in CRP 2723/99

of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S.NATHAMALLA HARIKISHAN & BROTHERS&ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BHUPATHI GOURI SHANKAR

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record

and urging addl. grounds)

Date : 02/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr.M.N. Rao,Sr.Adv.

Ms.Anuradha Rastogi,Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Prabha Shanker Mishra,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Vishnu Sharma,Adv.

Mr.T.Harsh Vardhan,Adv.

Mr.Amitesh Chandra Mishra,Adv.

Mr.Dhruv Kumar Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioners will deposit the rent, as fixed by the Rent Controller in this Court month by month by the 10th of each month. The first of such payment for the month of December, 2003 to be paid on or before the 10th December, 2003 and the subsequent payments by the 10th of each succeeding month. In default of making such payment, the special leave petition will stand dismissed.

Subject to the aforesaid, leave is granted.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)

P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)

COURT MASTER