

@
SLP(C)No. 5637-5640 OF 2004
ITEM No.16 + 40

Court No. 3

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5637-5640/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2003 in CRP 2312/01,
CR 2313/01, CR 3332/01 & CR 3520/01 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P.
AT HYDERABAD)

SAI KRISHNA GENERAL STORES & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

B. SAI ANAND PRASAD

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH
SLP(C) No.6430-6431/2004
(with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 02/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr.P.S. Narasimha, Adv.
Mr. Potaraju Sridhar, Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. G. Seshagiri, Adv.
for M/s. P.S.N. & Co., Advs.

Mr. B.S.Banthia, adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners states that the matter is identical with SLP(C) No. SL
P(C) Nos. 2062-2063/2003 and produces a copy of the order dated 02.12.2003. Let the matter be
placed before the same Bench.

Record of SLP(C) Nos. 2062-2063/2003 be also placed before the Court for perusal on the date w
hen these matters are listed for hearing.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

Court Master