

SLP(C)No. 5637-5640 OF 2004
ITEM No.33

Court No. 6

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5637-5640/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2003 in CRP 2312/01,
CRP 2313/01,CR 3332/01 & 3520/01 dated 26.9.03 of The HIGH COURT
OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SAI KRISHNA GENERAL STORES & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

B. SAI ANAND PRASAD

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(Alongwith the record of CA.9844-9845/2003 @ SLP.2062-2063)

With

SLP(C)No.6430-6431/2004

Date : 30/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Mr.P.S. Narasimha,Adv.
Mr.Potaraju Sridhar,Adv.
Mr.Ananga Bhattacharya,Adv.
Mr.G.Seshagiri,Adv.

Mr.B.S.Banthia,Adv.
Mr.Naveen Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as also on the prayer for interim relief.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos.9844-9845 of 2003.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER