

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2239 OF 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2004 in CRP No. 573/2004 of HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

E. RAGHAVA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SINGARENI COLLIERIES CO.LTD.REP.BY G.M.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(TO BE LISTED BELOW ITEM NO.28 i.e. CC.1309/2005)

Date: 07/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr.PS Narasimha,Adv.

Mr.Ananga Bhattacharya,Adv.for

M/S. P.S.N. & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr.B.Parthasarathi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ent, as fixed by the Issue notice subject to the petitioner's depositing the r

Rent Controller in this Court month by month by the 10th of each month. The

he first of such payment for the month of March, 2005 to be paid on or before t

ceeding 10th March, 2005 and the subsequent payments by the 10th of each su

stand month. In default of any one such deposit, the special leave petition will

dismissed.

:2:

Mr.B. Parthasarathi learned advocate appears and takes notice on behalf of
the respondent. Counter affidavit be filed within a period of six weeks from
date.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

(Madhu Saxena)

P.S. To Registrar

COURT MASTER