

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

I.A.NO.1 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2239/2005

E. RAGHAVA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SINGARENI COLLIERIES CO.LTD.REP.BY G.M.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for condonation of delay in filing deficit rent in terms of order dated 7.2.2005 and with

office report )

Date: 28/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. P.S.N. & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Partha Sarthy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The delay in filing the deficit court fee stands condoned.

Issue notice.

List again on 23.11.2006.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj