

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.9844-9845 OF 2003

M/S.NATAMALLA HARIKISHAN & BROTHERS&ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHUPATHI GOURI SHANKAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With S.L.P.(C) No.2239 of 2005

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.2588 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.2904 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.3192 of 2005

(With application for c/delay in filing S.L.P., prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.3193 of 2005

(With application for c/delay in filing S.L.P., prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.3195 of 2005

(With application for c/delay in filing S.L.P., prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.3196 of 2005

(With application for c/delay in filing S.L.P., prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.3197 of 2005

(With application for c/delay in filing S.L.P., prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.5637-5640 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.6430-6431 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

....2/-

- 2 -

Date: 09/01/2007 These appeals/petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha,Adv.

for M/s.P.S.N. & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Mishra,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Tathagat H. Vardhan,Adv.

Mr. Upendra Mishra,Adv.

Ms. Hema Sharma,Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. B. Partha Sarthy,Adv.

Mr. V.B. Saharya,Adv.

for M/s. Saharya & Co.,Advs.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The civil appeals and special leave petitions are dismissed.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.9844-9845 OF 2003

M/s. Natamalla Harikishan and

Brothers and Ors.

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Bhupathi Gouri Shankar

...Respondent(s)

WITH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) NOS.5637-5640 OF 2004, 6430-6431 OF 2004, 3192, 2239, 2588, 2904, 3193, 3195, 3196 AND 3197 OF 2005

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order.

The civil appeals and special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

This order, however, will be without prejudice to the rights of the parties in the eviction suit. If any amount of rent has been deposited by way of order dated 2nd December, 2003, the same shall be permitted to be withdrawn by the landlords.

.....J.

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.

[P.P. NAOLEKAR]

.....J.

[ALTAMAS KABIR]

New Delhi,
January 09, 2007.