

S U P R E M E     C O U R T     O F     I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
2904/05, 3192/05. 3193/05 3195/05, 3196/05 & 3197/05

No(s).2239/2005,

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2004 in  
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

CRP No. 573/2004     of

E. RAGHAVA RAO ETC. ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SINGARENI COLLIERIES CO.LTD.REP.BY G.M.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions regarding amount lying in this Registry)

Date: 13/11/2009     This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Parameswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1, submits that an application will be filed for withdrawal of the amount deposited in court. If such an application is filed, let the same be listed.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master